

23 May 2024 11:30:00 CEST **PRESS RELEASE** 

## Kambi Group plc proposes new long-term capital allocation strategy

In line with its recently stated intention, the Board of Directors of Kambi Group plc today announces its capital allocation strategy: to return capital to shareholders through share buybacks while preserving sufficient capital for the Company's operational requirements.

The Company will maintain a minimum cash balance which the Board will review on a regular basis, taking into account the need to fund acquisitions if and when they arise. Maintaining this balance will provide a level of flexibility sufficient to fund Kambi's working capital needs as well as set aside an appropriate operating reserve for unexpected events. Any cash resources above this minimum cash balance will be returned to shareholders.

As part of the strategy, the notice for the upcoming Extraordinary General Meeting includes a resolution to obtain the authority to acquire up to 10% of the total shares in the Company.

## For further information, please contact:

Mia Nordlander **SVP Investor Relations & Sustainability** Mia.Nordlander@kambi.com

Mobile: +44 (0) 7850 910 933 Office: +44 203 318 6279

Chris Stutzman **Investor Relations Analyst** Chris.Stutzman@kambi.com Office: +1 302 603 5137

## **About Kambi**

Kambi is a provider of premium sports betting services to licensed B2C gaming operators. Our services encompass a broad offering from front end user interface through to odds compiling, customer intelligence and risk management, built on an in-house developed software platform. Kambi's 40-plus customers include ATG, Bally's Corporation, Corredor Empresarial, Kindred Group, LeoVegas, LiveScore, Rush Street Interactive and Svenska Spel. Kambi employs more than 1,000 staff across offices in Malta (headquarters), Australia, Denmark, Philippines, Romania, Sweden, the UK and the United States.

Kambi utilises a best of breed security approach and is ISO 27001 and eCOGRA certified. Kambi Group plc is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market under the symbol "KAMBI".

The Company's Certified Advisor is Redeye AB.

## **Attachments**

Kambi Group plc proposes new long-term capital allocation strategy